Vendor
Highmark
Capital
Stephenson Equipment
Deer Country

SOS Business Machines
Fastener Place
Watkins Architect

D & S Toilets

Kinley Automotive
Hollenbaughs Trash
Brian T Kelly CPA

Nolt Metals
Shoemakersville Boro
Threns

Tompkins

Barley Snyder

Kuzans

Ehrlich

PA One Call

JB Environmental
SmrtGuys

Larry Mohn

Billman Electric

Billman Electric
Stephenson Equipment
Kraft Municipal Group
Stephenson Equipment
Compacts to Combines
D & S Toilets

Subtotal

MET-ED (EFT)
MET-ED (EFT)
Total

Amount
$3,528.02
$193.38
$386.29
$14.69
$81.13
$115.92
$2,909.91
$110.00
$230.00
$130.00
$7,600.00
$10.00
$6,420.90
$159.88
$878.67
$1,575.50
$548.63
$186.00
$23.74
$375.00
$760.00
$490.04
$87.50
$39.98
$506.96
$12,312.89
$615.10
$206.25
$110.00

$40,606.38

$262.87
$52.49

$315.36

$44.37

$919.53

BILLS FOR PAYMENT
August 12, 2025

D ipti
Health Insurance

Eye and Dental Insurance

Cutter shaft w/ bearing

Sealing washer

Copier contract

Hex nuts for mower

Concession/Pavilion- contracts and rebid (Rec Fund)
Rec Park toilet 7/10- 8/6

HVAC issues on F450

Rec Park and Municipal trash

2024 Municipal Audit

Steel flat bar

Shoey Fire WC 2024-2025

Battery

July 2025 CC Statement

7-29-25 Statement

July Statement

Rec Park Summer Service

Monthly activity and email delivery

Final Inspections and Permit Issue- Zions Church and Zweizig

Upgrade to surveillance drive
F450- Inspection and oil change

Rec Park- Re-energize power to bathrooms and pavilion

Halide bulb for township sign
Welded cylinder for mower
Zoning/UCC/ Engineer

Parts for mower

Labor- Mower AC and Cab Door
Rec Park Toilet 8/7 - 9/3

GARAGE
REC BOARD

Blk Lot O Pottsville Pike
Street Lights



DATE

7/21/2025
8/5/2025
8/7/2025
8/7/2025
8/7/2025
8/7/2025
8/7/2025
8/8/2025
8/8/2025

DATE

PERRY TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CHECKS FOR APPROVAL
08/12/2025

PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Biweekly Roadcrew July 6- July 19
Biweekly Roadcrew July 20 - August 2
Roadcrew July 2025

Supervisors and Administrator

EMC

Planning Commission

Tax Collector

EFPTS

Etides

TOTAL PAYROLL

AMOUNT

2,421.60
2,360.61
1,374.94
4,227.27
88.28
529.68
143.47
$3,160.41
S 415.51

wvWnnnnunn

$ 14,721.77

CHECKS ADMINISTERED PRIOR TO BILLS FOR PAYMENT

7/10/2025 Highmark
7/28/2025 Tompkins
8/2/2025 Capital

APPROVAL FOR PAYMENT

Date: 08/12/2025

$ 3,628.02
$ 878.67
$ 193.38



